2021/093

2021/094

2021/095

2021/096

2021/097

2021/098

2021/099

2021/100

2021/101

2021/102

2021/103

2021/104

2021/105

Charminster Parish Council meeting Tuesday 6" July 2021
at Charminster Community Hall at 7pm

Agenda
Declarations of Interest — to record declarations of interest in any item on the agenda.
To consider grant of dispensations
To receive apologies for absence
To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 8" June 2021
Matters arising from the above minutes
Public Discussion Period
Planning Matters - to consider the planning applications below and any others received before the meeting
None received
Finance
a) Financial Statement
b) Payments to be agreed
c) Investments
Charminster
a) Community Hall — mirrors, waste collections, music licence
b) Consider quotes for painting of railings at cemetery
¢) Consider quotes for painting of swings and roundabouts at North Street Play Area
d) Consider quote for in-ground trampoline and shelter at Broken Cross
Charlton Down
a) Consider new joint sign for Nature Area and Orchard
b) Quote for removal of tree on Herrison Road
c) Quote for tree work (further to tree survey carried out)
Consider adopting new code of conduct

Matters of Information and Interest and items for next agenda

Date of next meeting



