Charminster Parish Council meeting Tuesday 6th July 2021 at Charminster Community Hall at 7pm

Agenda

2021/093	Declarations of Interest – to record declarations of interest in any item on the agenda.
2021/094	To consider grant of dispensations
2021/095	To receive apologies for absence
2021/096	To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 8th June 2021
2021/097	Matters arising from the above minutes
2021/098	Public Discussion Period
2021/099	Planning Matters - to consider the planning applications below and any others received before the meeting
	None received
2021/100	Finance a) Financial Statement b) Payments to be agreed c) Investments
2021/101	 Charminster a) Community Hall – mirrors, waste collections, music licence b) Consider quotes for painting of railings at cemetery c) Consider quotes for painting of swings and roundabouts at North Street Play Area d) Consider quote for in-ground trampoline and shelter at Broken Cross
2021/102	Charlton Down a) Consider new joint sign for Nature Area and Orchard b) Quote for removal of tree on Herrison Road c) Quote for tree work (further to tree survey carried out)
2021/103	Consider adopting new code of conduct
2021/104	Matters of Information and Interest and items for next agenda
2021/105	Date of next meeting